MOTION BY SUPERVISOR LINDSEY P. HORVATH

37th Annual Los Angeles Black Pride Fee Waiver

This year, Los Angeles Black Pride will host one of the largest African American LGBTQ+ Pride celebrations across the country. The celebration includes multiple events to recognize and honor the LGBTQ+ community and empower individuals to authentically express themselves, fostering a sense of belonging and pride that celebrates and uplifts the diverse voices within the community. As part of this year's 37th Annual Los Angeles Black Pride event, the organization will host their beach party on Saturday, June 29, 2024, at Will Rogers State Beach.

- I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors instruct the Director of Beaches and Harbors to waive the following fees for the 37th Annual Los Angeles Black Pride Beach Party on June 29, 2024, at Will Rogers State Beach:
 - a. Beach Use Permit fee in the amount of \$250; and
 - b. Gross Receipts fee in the amount of \$933.90, excluding the cost of liability insurance.
 - c. Parking for 30 vehicles in the amount of \$450.00 at \$15.00 per space.]

#

LPH: rf

	<u>MOTION</u>	
SOLIS		
MITCHELL		
HAHN		
BARGER		
HORVATH		